(AWS Logo)

MEDIA CONTACT:

Trish Fliss American Welding Society (800) 443-9353, Ext. 420 tafliss@aws.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

American Welding Society Launches New Online Lean Management Course

Miami, FL, June 22, 2022:

The American Welding Society announced today the release of "Lean Management for Welding Productivity," a new online course aiming to identify and mitigate waste appropriately to help businesses reevaluate their approach to production to suit demand.

Process efficiency and continuous improvement are essential components for running a successful fabrication business, and this self-paced course is a powerful resource for business owners looking to improve their processes and increase profits.

First pioneered by the Toyota Motor Company in the 1930s, lean thinking quickly became a guiding principle for Motorola and many other prominent companies. This new course will build on these principles, provide training to eliminate these issues, and teach attendees to refine their production process, train their workforce, and scale up their business.

"Every welding facility in the world has opportunities for process improvement to increase welding productivity," said Gary W. Konarska II, Executive Director & CEO. "This course will provide practical tools that can be immediately applied to your facility, resulting in positive improvements in your production process."

Lean Management for Welding Productivity covers fundamental concepts, like the types of waste companies can eliminate from their processes, and provides tips for implementing lean management in a welding operation. Upon completing this course, participants will understand how to improve their business using lean management ideas and tools.

For more information about the new Lean Management for Welding Productivity course, please visit aws.org/leanmgmt

###

About AWS

The American Welding Society is the worldwide authority in the development of standards, certifications and educational programming for the welding, allied joining and cutting community. We are a not-for-profit organization committed to connecting the welding industry to our extensive

collection of resources, informing our members of technological advancements and developing the next generation of welding professionals with the help of the AWS Foundation. AWS serves nearly 70,000 members worldwide and is composed of 22 Districts with 250 Sections and Student Chapters. For more information, visit the American Welding Society's website at http://www.aws.org.

###